

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MIN/DD/YYYY) 03/05/2019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES 3ELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

| IM If | PRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, A PORTANT: If the certificate holder SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject is certificate does not confer rights it. | is an ADI to the te | DITIONAL INSURED, the perms and conditions of the | e policy, certain p | olicies may | | | | |
|------------------|---|------------------------|--|---------------------|---------------------------------------|---|----------|------------------------|--|
| | DUCER | o ale cel | Mileate flores at the of ac | CONTACT NAME: | <u>r</u> | | | | |
| M | ARSH RISK & INSURANCE SERVICES | | | NAME: PHONE FAX | | | | | |
| | IS CALIFORNIA STREET, SUITE 1300 ALIFORNIA LICENSE NO. 0437153 | | (A/C, No): | | | | | | |
| | AN FRANCISCO, CA 94104 | | | ADDRESS: | | | | | |
| | | | INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE | | | | NAIC# | | |
| | 12355078GAUES-19-20 | | INSURER A : Philadelphia Indomnity Insurance Company | | | | 18058 | | |
| NSU Si | RED ar View Behavioral Health, Inc. | | NSURER 8 : | | | | | | |
| | 25 W. 226th Street | | | MSURER C: | | | | | |
| 10 | arrance, CA 90505 | | | INSURER D: | | | | | |
| | | | | MSURER E: | | | | | |
| | | | | INSURER F: | | | | <u> </u> | |
| | | | E NUMBER: | SEA-003311839-06 | | REVISION NUMBER: 7 | | | |
| IN | HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES DICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY R ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY KCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH | POLICIES ADDESUM | ENT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORDI I. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE R: | OF ANY CONTRACT | OR OTHER S DESCRIBE PAID CLAIMS | DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT D HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO | T TO | WHICH THIS | |
| HR. | TYPE OF INSURANCE | INSD WAT | PHPK1949383 | 03/01/2019 | 03/01/2020 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | - | 4 222 222 | |
| • | X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAMS-MADE X OCCUR | X | PRPA 1949303 | Way 115013 | 030112020 | DAMAGE TO RENTED | \$ \$ | 1,000,000 1,000,000 | |
| | | | | | ! | MED EXP (Any one person) | \$ | 20,000 | |
| | | | | | | PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | \$ | 1,000,000 | |
| | GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: | ! | | | | GENERAL AGGREGATE | \$ | 3,000,000 | |
| | X POLICY PRO- | 1 | | i | | PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | \$ | 3,000,000 | |
| | OTHER: | <u> </u> | ! | 1 | | Deductible | \$ | 25,000 | |
| _ | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY | ! | PHPK1949383 | 03/01/2019 | 03/01/2020 | COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (En accident) | \$ | 1,000,000 | |
| | X ANY AUTO | | | | | BOOILY INJURY (Per person) | \$ | | |
| | OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS | | | | | BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | \$ | | |
| | HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY | | | : | | PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) | \$ | | |
| | , rolodonzi , rolodonzi | | • | | i | COMP/COLL | \$ | 500 / 1,000 | |
| X | X UMBRELLALIAS X OCCUR | , , | PHU8666640 | 03/01/2019 | 03/01/2020 | EACH OCCURRENCE | \$ | 8,000,000 | |
| | EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS MADE | | | | | AGGREGATE | \$ | 8,000,000 | |
| | DED X RETENTIONS 10,000 | - - | | i | Ì | | \$ | 1 | |
| | WORKERS COMPENSATION | į | | | | PER OTH- | | | |
| | AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE | i İ | | | | E L EACH ACCIDENT | ` \$ | | |
| | OFFICER/MEMBEREXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) | N/A | 1 | | İ | E L DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE | \$ | | |
| | II yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below | | | | | E L DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | | | |
| A | Professional Liability | | PHPK1949383 | 03/01/2019 | 03/01/2020 | Each Incident | | \$1,000,000 | |
| | (Claims Made) | 1 | Retro Date: 3/1/2001 | | | Aggregate | | \$3 000 000 | |
| | CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC boldt County Department, its officers, officials, empk | | | | | | | | |
| CE | RTIFICATE HOLDER | | | CANCELLATION | | | | | |
| 0 7 | umboldt County Department I Health and Human Services Mental Health 20 Wood Street ureka, CA 95501 | | SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. | | | | | | |
| Ĵ | | | AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE of Marsh Risk & Insurance Services | | | | | | |
| | | | | Amy G Walters | | amy & walkers | | | |

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: CN102355078

LOC #: San Francisco



ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE

Page 2 of 2

| JENCY Marsh Risk & Insurance Services | | NAMED INSURED Star View Behavioral Health, Inc 4025 W. 226th Street | | · |
|--|-----------|---|--|---|
| POLICY NUMBER | | Torrance, CA 90505 | | |
| CARRIER | NAIC CODE | | | |
| | ľ | EFFECTIVE DATE: | | |

ADDITIONAL REMARKS

THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM,

FORM NUMBER: 25 FORM TITLE: Certificate of Liability Insurance

Sexual Misconduct (Claims Made)

Policy #: PHPK1949383

Insurer: Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company

Effective Date: 03/01/2019

Expiration Date: 03/01/2020

Limits:

Each Incident: \$1,000,000

Aggregate: \$1,000,000 Retroactive Date: 03/01/2001

Excess Liability

Policy #: 003992400

Insurer: Ironshore Specialty Insurance Company

Effective Date: 03/01/2019 Expiration Date: 03/01/2020

Limits: \$5M per claim / \$5M aggregate Excess \$5M / \$5M excess \$1M / \$3lA

Retroactive Dates: HPL 03/01/2019;

Sexual Abuse 03/01/2001 first \$3M; 03/01/2019 next \$2M.

POLICY NUMBER: PHPK1949383

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED – DESIGNATED PERSON OR ORGANIZATION

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

Name Of Additional Insured Person(s) Or Organization(s):

SCHEDULE

| The County of Humboldt and its agents, officers, officials, employees and volunteers | | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| , | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations. | | | | | | |

- A. Section II Who Is An Insured is amended to include as an additional insured the person(s) or organization(s) shown in the Schedule, but only with respect to liability for "bodily injury", "property damage" or "personal and advertising injury" caused, in whole or in part, by your acts or omissions or the acts or omissions of those acting on your behalf:
 - 1. In the performance of your ongoing operations;
 - 2. In connection with your premises owned by or rented to you.

However:

- The insurance afforded to such additional insured only applies to the extent permitted by law; and
- If coverage provided to the additional insured is required by a contract or agreement, the insurance afforded to such additional insured will not be broader than that which you are required by the contract or agreement to provide for such additional insured.

B. With respect to the insurance afforded to these additional insureds, the following is added to Section III – Limits Of Insurance:

If coverage provided to the additional insured is required by a contract or agreement, the most we will pay on behalf of the additional insured is the amount of insurance:

- 1. Required by the contract or agreement; or
- Available under the applicable Limits of Insurance shown in the Declarations;

whichever is less.

This endorsement shall not increase the applicable Limits of Insurance shown in the Declarations.